IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
W side Chestnut Avenue, 1100 feet S

of Joppa Road

o™ Hiection District * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
5" Councilmanic District

(614 Chestnut Avenue) * BALTIMORE COUNTY

James Lawrence and Nancy Lee Fitzpatrick
Petitioners ¥ CASE NO. 07-508-A
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCILUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative
Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, James Lawrence and Nancy Lee
Fitzpatrick. The variance request is for property located at 614 Chestnut Avenue. The variance
request is from Sections 301.1 and 1B02.3.C of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(B.C.Z.R.) to permit an open projection (deck) with a 14 foot rear setback in lieu of the required
30 feet. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’
Exhibit No. 1. The Petitioners propose to construct an 18 foot x 20 foot deck. Their home is a
converted barn on an oddly shaped multi-angled lot. This places one side of the home close to
one property line. The house is not completely rectangular and the deck wiil only extend out
approximately four feet beyond the actual line of the house. There is no other reasonable
placemerit or configuration of the deck. The property is 1.03 acres in size and zoned DR 2. The

Petitioners provided letters of support from two of their adjacent neighbors, one of whom is

Loyola Blakefield.

| Zoning Advisory Committee Comments

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this

case and contain the following highlights: None.




Applicable Law

Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. - Variances.

“The Zoning Commaissioner of Baltimore County and the County Board of Appeals, upon
appeal, shall have and they are hereby given the power to grant variances from height and area .
regulations, from off-street parking regulations, and from sign regulations only in cases where l
special circurnstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure which is the '
subject of the variance request and where strict compliance with the Zoning Regulations for
Baltimore County would result in practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship. No increase in
residential density beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning Regulations shall be permitted
as a result of any such grant of a variance from height or area regulations. Furthermore, any such
variance shall be granted only 1f in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of said height, area,
off-street parking or sign regulations, and only in such manner as to grant relief without injury to
the public health, safety and general welfare, They shall have no power to grant any other
variances, Before granting any variance, the Zoning Commissioner shall require public notice to
be given and shall hold a public hearing upon any application for a variance in the same manner
as in the case of a petition for reclassification. Any order by the Zoning Commissioner or the
County Board of Appeals granting a variance shall contain a finding of fact setting forth and
specifying the reason or reasons for making such variance.”

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject
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property having been posted on May 20, 2007 and there being no request for a public hearing, a :
|

decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented. i
|

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-303 of the I

|

Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to i
|

indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare :
|

of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning I
|

Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts

that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict
ompliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship

upon the Petitioner.
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Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County

Code and the¢ Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

L
County, this 12 day of June, 2007 that a variance from Sections 301.1 and 1B02.3.C of

the Baltimor: County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an open projection (deck) with a

14 foot rear setback in lieu of the required 30 feet be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the
following:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired.
If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return,
and be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

\) - W\/\AJJ\M
JO V. MURPHY

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

JVM:pz
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JAMES T. SMITH, IR. WILLIAM J. WISEMAN IIi

' ] ommissioner
County Executive Zoning Commis

June 13, 2007

JAMES LAWRENCE AND NANCY LEE FITZPATRICK
614 CHESTNUT AVENUE
TOWSON MD 21204

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 07-508-A

Property: 614 Chestnut Avenue

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Fitzpatrick:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that

any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information

concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.
Very my yours,
John V. Murphy

Deputy Zomng Commissioner
for Baltimore County

JVM:pz

Enclosure

County Courts Building | 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 { Phone 410-887-3868 ) Fax 410-887-3468
www.baltimorecountyonline. mnfo




Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at _&:t'—i C-g:fg_t_"r_.')_yf—'hy‘-"—-
which is presently zoned DR oL,

This Petition shali be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Vanance from Section(s) 201 | ) | IO0L, 30, (E’)Q%E)

-E:» PERMT AW oPEN PROTECTION (DECK) WITH A 14-200T REAR.
SETORLK IN MEU OF THE REQUIRER 30-FEET.

of the zoning regulations of Baitimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Praperty is 10 be posted and adventised as prescribed by the zoning reguiations. |
}, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restricticns of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning taw for Baltimorg County.

I'We do soleminly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that ywe are the legal owner{s) of the property which
s the subject of this Pelition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee:; Legal Owner(s):

Name - Type of Print Nak\e - Type or ﬁrint
M,

Signature Signature

Y724

Address : Telephone No.

City | B State Zip Code Signature R
Attorney For Petitioner: , {oitd ess 0T Brye..  H1G22,L2196
. - . _ - ) _ Address | Telephone No. n
T oWisDd M 20001
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted;:
Signature | 7
AN \ ""*LFAT'ﬁ"‘C’ -
Company aNe” - 1103232 SKS1S
}l—\ anec:muf Q‘-‘*ﬂ-—- “HiO s ‘2_.*.‘:[(‘.4-
Address Telephone No. Address " Telephone No.
S e i e < t T S )
City State Zip Code City 2 States Zip Code

-n,.'t- ! .
N, Cautid s Y

=

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be rqirad, it is ordered by ‘th Zoning Gommissioner. of Béiﬁmnrety,
this day of _ L that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public heafi
requlations of Baltimcre County and that the property be reposted.

adef

CASE NO_EQ- | R-R ' Reviewed By D 7.
| Bobhor P07 il

REV 10/25/%. f\’)j . D A\ Estimated Posting Date
By _
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Af ﬁd aVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, as
foliows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiani(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the fulure with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do present!y reside at _QL,/ y &z"ﬁﬁlﬁ{ 2/ ,Aﬁdi(
Fess £
Mﬂy 41& ' < : , zii aEngndie'

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficuity):

Our home is not a traditional home on a traditional lot. It is a converted bam on an oddly shaped multi-
angled lot. This places one side of our house close to one property line. We wish to put a reasonable
sized deck (about 18x20 feet) off of the kitchen. This is the most reasonable site but places it close to a
property line. Our house is not completely rectangular and the deck will only extend out approximately
tour feet beyond the actual line of the house. There is no other reasonable placement or configuration of
the deck. A sight visit or view of the property map will illustrate this point. Thank you.

e o — -
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That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a repastmg and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

~ Nl
Stgnature Signature

ﬁzfgéﬂf%c/{ ey L fUnprT e
Name - %ﬂ,f Print Name_- Tyke ar Print -
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this __/ 9 day of _ ,,?ﬁd 7 before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, pfrsonally appeared
Cary
Nane W b2 padr < 1<
the Affiant(s) herein, p snnally krlbwn or satisfactorily identified todne as such Affiant(s).

...-r ST g

AS WITNESS myhand and Notarial Seal
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My Commission Expires e /? ('yc;'a(_) 7
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AfﬁdaVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affrms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s} and that Affiant{s) is/are
competent to testify therato in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiani(s) does/do presently resude at _é?'/ 6/ in/ /?d{f 4»—‘?—

Address
@55/? AL NS
ity State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the foliowing are the facis upon which t/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficuity):

-

—= s

—
e A

Our home is not a traditional home on a traditional lot. It is a converted barn on an oddly shaped multi-
angled lot. This places one side of our house close to one property line. We wish to put a reasonable
sized deck (about 18x20 feet) off of the kitchen. This is the most reasonable site but places it close to a
property line. Our house is not completely rectangular and the deck will only extend out approximately
four feet beyond the actual line of the house. There is no other reasonable placement or configuration of

the deck. A sight visit or view of the property map will illustrate this point. Thank you.

That the Affiant(s) zcknowiedge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant{s) will be required to pay a repﬁstmg and
adver’usung fee and may be requwed to-provide additional information.

Slgnature Signatu
Q@"_E_Mm‘ﬁfdi - omes \ [ rparie—
Name - Typgég or Print : Nam pé or Print
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

{ HEREBY CERTIFY, this ___/ Fday of %«/Q 200/, before me, a Notary Public of the State
rsonaily appeared

of Maryland, in and for the County afﬂresatd -;_:1

N ar

‘:-_-j —
TR e Motk
the Affiant(s) herein, perscma“ wh Or satlsfactoniy identified to me as sugh Affiant(s).
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at (p \ ‘-1 er*&w ~IAR
which is presently zoned D .. oL

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the c¢escription and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) nn1. ) 1502 . 3¢. (P02

/

To PERm\T Ay OPEN PROTECTION (DECK) WiTH A IH-FooT REAR
SETRRACK IN KIEU OF THE REQUIRED 20-IFEST

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petlition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimorg County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s}):

Name - Type or Print

Signature
Address Telephone No.
City State Zip Code ‘ | 4296 219
Attorney For Pelitioner: CH e i USSR W eI
Address Telephane No.
Jullhan o s O™LIUES
oW, s ZazoY -
Name - Type or Print City - State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted,
Signature
- |
_ ) Fa p A S LT‘"‘LPAWCUL _
Company L Name o ITA RS Y AL I J PRt :
) _ . CoteevyoRua 10292496
Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No. |
.-—-l-"_—- AT
. | T oo~y r2 2225, _
City State Zip Gode City v o~ OStale 7%, Zip Code
& et -,
W — - . - x
A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoring erruxﬁssmner- of-Baltimore County,
this day of _ . that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearihgradvertised, asiequired by the zoning |
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. So3f ~ & >z 0z
ot = C & FLE
Z, ";'?*F el 2 L
Zomng Commissioner. of Batlimore Couhtyy &
) CAShnB o

CASENO. _ 017-508-§ Reviewed By __ 1> 1 - Date 45 @107 |

REV 10/25/01 - - Estimated Posting Date
»  _\'\%-0N ﬁ
m F
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BEGINNING FOR THE SAME in the ceater of Chestnut Avenue, and al the
end of the fifth line of the land which by deed dated December 21. 1938 and
recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber C.W.B. Jr. No.
1050 Folio 150 was conveyed by Erwin Huber and wife to Louis K. Owen a0
wite and running thence bounding on the center of Chestnut Avenue south 45
degrees 48 minutes west thirty nine and f{ive tenths fect (39.5 feet) thence
running for hnes of division now made the following courses and distances,
viz: north 3 degrees 21 minutes east passing through an iron pipe situate near
the west line of Chestnut Avenue one hundred and thirty three and one-halfl
feet (133.5) to an iron pipe and north 44 degrees 11 minutes west one hundred
and eighty one feet (181 feet) to intersect the first line of the land conveyed as
aforesaid by Erwin Huber and wile to Louis K. Owen and wife thence
bounding on the outline of said land the five following courses and djstances,
viz: North 45 degrees 49 minutes east forly-ei ght feet (48°) more or less to an
iron pipe north 77 degrees 25 minutes west one hundred and fifty and six
tenths feet (150.6°) o an iron pipe north 45 degrees 30 minutes cast one
hundred and seventy six feet (176°) more or less south 44 degrees 11 minutes
cast two hundred and thirty eight feet (238°) more or less and southerly two
hundred and fifty five feet (255°) more or less {0 the place of beginning.

Containing 1.03 acres, more or less. The improvements thereon being
Known as No. 614 Chestnut Avenue.

Tax td: 095-0906000160

A
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BALTIMORE COUNTY DEF“ENT OF PERMITS AND DEVERCGERENT MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 07-| ADR  |-A . Address g/ CHESTNUT AVE
Contact Person: fmlf-\ ’rHQmPéan FPhone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please FPrint Your Name

Fiting Date: A ZQ!CJ{Z Posting Date: 25@[{31 Closing Date: o7

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact cerson (planner} using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
IS again responsible for ali associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
grope’rty on or before the posting date noted above. it should remain there through the closing

ate.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet 1o file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may. (a) grant the requested retief; (b) deny the requested reiief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 1o 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted.
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: in cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissionar), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
phoste?f, certification of this change and a photograph of the aitered sign must be forwarded to
this office. |

(Detach Aleng Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
- USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT
Case Number OT-I K0% -A Address _ Ll14 CHESTNUT BWE. . | .

o

Petitioner's Name FITZ2PPTR ;QK Telephone “10-29% 2190

Posting Date: _ X L\QQ}Q{I Closing Date: M:{ZQ‘_’Z

Wording for Sign. _To Permit Ay OFEN PROTECTION ( DECK) WITH A 14-FooT REAR
_ SETOMK IN LIg) OF THE REQUIRED ZR0-FEET .

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The Baltimcre County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general putlic/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property. (responsibiity of the
petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the
County, both at least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

l{tem Numbér or Case Number: - ROR-

iy

Petitioner: I T2PATRICI
Address or Location: (oid CHESTYUT INE

’

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

-

Nal:ﬂe: _ VMIESFMRS . JAMES | . T-PETR
Address: I aN=3

I

Telephone Number: - -

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ




T
i 4 . .
ol -
w - L i
.

o

bi-
-
o
bl -
) o
- - * .
- Il
. Iy s w -
- M Y 'I—-;".-_r.:r__-_g-:-?.—_.: I"\q,l.'\"ﬂ':"'l"l-l"h-lﬁ-r'
1L I'_"'r-.'i"- ay e lf"
o Pty e s = 4
el it
'

o _ATTN: Kristen Matthews §(410) 8873394} __ = _ .
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
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Ladies and Gentiemen: i . __.,__f_*%
Q mr

mmummmmmaMﬂmmme&WMMwm
posted conspicuonsly on the property located at: _ - -
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AN ELVGIBLE INDIVIDUAL
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

M ARYLANDTD

JAMES T, SMITH, IR. ' TIMOTHY M. KOTROCOQ, Director

County Executive * Department of Permits and
Development Management

June 4, 2007

James Lawrence Fitzpatrick
Nancy Lee [Fitzpatrick

614 Chestnut Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Fitzpatrick:
RE: Case Number: 07-508-A, 614 Chestnut Avenue

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on May 9, 2007.
This letter is not an approvai, bui only a NOTIFICATION.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submifted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties {zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard tc the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Al comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

., Cul R0 0O

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf

Enclosures
C: People’s Counsel

. Zoning Review | County Office Building
ITL West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 ] Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www.baltimorecountymd.gov




Martin O'Malley, Governor
Anthony G. Brown, Lt Governor

State a l John D. Porcan, Secretary
Adminisiration

Maryland Department of Transportation

Date: Mb\\( \& 266 7

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baitimore County

Baltimore County Office Of Item No. 7-S0 & A\

Permits and Development Management @A CuesTNet A\JE}JBE

County Office Building, Room 109 LhWRE.m;

Towson, Maryland 21204 A h;;gm‘ C‘KP%PEEY

Dear Ms. Matthews:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and 1s not
affected by anv State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available information this
office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee approval of Item No. ~8S08-A .

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Batley at 410-545-
2803 or 1-800-876-47742 extension 5593. Also, you may E-mail him at (mbailey@sha state. md.us).

Very truly yours,

N B

Steven D). Fnster Chief

Engineering Access Permits
Division

SDF/MB

My telephone number/toll-free number 1s
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address. 707 North Calvert Street - Baltimore, Maryland 21202 - Phone: 410.545.0300 - www.marylandroads.com

s
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Baltimore County

Fire Department

e Py S ey S

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive

700 East Joppa Road
Jopp John J. Hohman, Chief

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 May 18,2007

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners

Distribution Meeting Of: May 7, 200

50% '

Item Number: 500 through 511

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s); have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required t¢ be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

1. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Lieutenant Rocland P Bosliey Jr.
Fire Marshal's Office
410-887-4881 ((C)443-829-29456
MS-1102F

co: File

- Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%(9 O nted on Recycled Papar

I e e
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director - DATE.: May 21, 2007
Department of Permuts & Development
Management
Do
FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For May 21, 2007
Ttem Nos. 07-224, #84 501, 501, 502, 503,
504, 505, 506, 507%3088509, 510, and 511

- The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items
and we have no comments.

DAK:CEN:clw
cc: File
ZAC-NO COMMENTS- 05212007 doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: May 22, 2007
Department of Permits and
Development Management -\
E{ ECETVE)
MAY 2 5 2007 |l
FROM: Amold F. Pat' Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning BY e

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 07-508- Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and does not oppose the
petitioner’s request.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Kevin Gambrill in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3430.

Prepared By:

4
Division Chief: ' /o

CM/LL

WADEVREWVWZACVT-50B.4loc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: May 22, 2007
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. Pat' Keller, 11T
Director, Office of Planning
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 07-508- Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and does not oppose the
petitioner’s request.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Kevin Gambrill in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By:

| 7 S
Division Chiel: [ )X//0/ 4 A S
L7 (/ sl

CM/LL

WADEVREVZAC\T-508.doc
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OFFICE OF TTIR PREMDENT

Mouaday, Apnl 09, 2007

Dr. I. Lawrence Fitzpatrick 74

614 Chestnut Avenue

Towson, MD 21204-370<

DEMLEH?‘ . : vy O 1w m immem e w e .-.q-;! R I i T I L e e T o B - -

In response 1o your letter, neighbor io acigobor, wuh rega: rd 10 proposed home

zmprmmmmnts for an ‘open deck,” [ am happy to rc5p9na favorably to your request. On

behal? of Lovola Blakefield, I think jt iy an admirable ) improvement that will bs a Senefit o

vou and your family. The Buildings & grounds C‘umlmtree of the Board of Trustees is

also in agreement. [ see it g5 an imyprovement that v;f:}l benefit you and in no way detract

from Loyola Blekefiald and its mission. *
*!

Hope everyone ¢lse in the immedrats neighbarhaud is in 2 greement and that the road wﬂl

be smooth toward approval of your plan, i

1“15

'l‘-u

Hope you had a good Easter. Now cnjoy spring-:l:r;q and your new deck.

1 b
i h

P

|

I will wave as [ do my laps on the back track.
Sincerely yours,

Otfaee Sy

Rev. Thomas A. Pesci, 5.7,
President
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aPR-12-2007 THU 10'5¢ AM DEPT 0F SURG MExCY MED FAX N0, 4103623392 P, 03
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James P. & Karen A. Whitcome
' 6§10 Chestnut Avenug
Towson, Maryland 21204

1

[

Aprit 3, 2007 !
| .

"

Re: 614 Chestnut Avenus .
Proposed New Deck Construction T

oy
Pl
|

To Whom it May Concern:

Fy
We have reviewed the plans, and Irspected the site, for the new deck being
proposed by Dr. & Mrs. James L. Fitzpatrick to be added to the southwest comer
of their residence at 614 Chestnut Avenue. We have no cbjections of any kind to
the deck as planned, and support their efforts to improve their property in this
manner. §

07-S08-#




APR-12-2007 T4l 1058 AN DEPT Or HURG MEiCY MED
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OFFCE OF TTIE PRESIDENT -

R
v -

Monday, April 09, 2007

Dr. I. Lawrence Fitzpatrick '7¢
614 Chestnut Avenue
Towson, MD 21204-3702

" Dear Larry,

LOY01d ,.« ':W h > 55 i E%‘:"‘f;

S I T -

" miry g Py & mke F LT TR -y b v =W

FAX N0, 4103628395 P. 02

Pl i J'I

._.,'.;,,f..i.ﬂ.-lq...r'-."'.-f

T

l E s 2 ﬂ!_‘i“;‘.

'I

In response to your [otter, nmghbnr 10 neigpbor, wnh rhgard to proposed homie
mapm*mmﬂnts for an ‘open deck,” T am happy to rt:spana favorably to your request. On-
1¥of Lovola Blakefield, I think it 1s an admlrahlr unprovcmcnt that will bz a beneﬁz 10
yau a.nd vour family. The Buildings & grounds C‘ﬂnfrnmlttee of the Board of Trustees 1s
also in apreement. | see 1t 85 an inypTovement that w:)l benefit you and in no way detrai.t

from Lovola Blakefield and 1ts massion,

q !

Hope svaryone else in the immediae ne1ghbﬁrhaaql11s it agreement and that the road wﬂl

be smooth toward approval of your plan.

!1] f

| , ?

Hope you had 2 good Easter. }{ow cujoy spring:in‘; . and vour new deck. 5

T will wave as I do my laps oh the back track,

Sincerely yours,

Ot S

Rev. Thomas A. Pesal, S.J.
President !
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APR-12-2007 THU 10:59 M DEPT OF SURG MERCY MED  FAX NO. 4103623395

April 3, 2007

Re: 614 Chestnut Avenue -
Proposed New Deck Construction ,

To Whom It May Concem:

We have reviewed the plans, and Inspected the site, for the new deck being
proposed by Dr. & Mrs. James L. Fitzpatrick to be a'gdad to the scuthwest corner

.
;

|
James P. & Karen A. Wt{itcome
610 Chestnut Avenug]
Towson, Maryland 21204

|

!
f
|
i
i
K
'

3
|
s
i
]
|

i

of their residence at 614 Chesinut Avenue, We have no cbjections of any kind ta

the deck as planned, and support their efforts to improve their property in this

manheor.
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